
Cincinnati (4-5, 0-3 AAC) -vs- Florida (6-2, 3-0 AAC)
3/26/2021 at Gainesville, Fla. (Dizney Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Cincinnati Goals: MLKVY, Sam (2); BORZILLO, Monica (1) 
Assists: NAUSE, Kylie (1) 
 
Florida Goals: Haus,Grace (4); Kavanagh,Shannon (4); Heller,Emily (2); Pavinelli,Danielle (2); Harris,Brianna (2); Eagan,Paisley (2);
Morton,Lexie (1); Bresnahan,Kassidy (1); Sawers,Shelton (1); Norsworthy,Jackie (1) 
Assists: Harris,Brianna (3); Pavinelli,Danielle (1); Puglisi,Kaala (1); Gonzalez,Ashley (1); Dabkowski,Kaitlyn (1); Eagan,Paisley (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Dizney Stadium
Penalties: Mardiney,Hannah 1st/11:28; FESS, Alexandra 1st/08:14; BORZILLO, Monica 2nd/29:00
Officials: Lisa Clark; Ashlee Jaeggi; Lauryn Ochs

Date: 3/26/2021
Attendance: 262

Score 1 2 Total
Cincinnati 0 3 3
Florida 15 5 20

Shots 1 2 Total
Cincinnati 3 8 11
Florida 26 11 37

Shots On Goal
Cincinnati 2 6 8
Florida 20 9 29

Saves
Cincinnati 5 4 9
Florida 2 3 5

Turnovers
Cincinnati 12 6 18
Florida 5 2 7

Clears 1 2 Total
Cincinnati 3-5 4-4 7-9
Florida 7-7 6-6 13-13

Ground Balls
Cincinnati 8 5 13
Florida 14 5 19

Draw Controls
Cincinnati 4 6 10
Florida 12 3 15

Free-Position Shots
Cincinnati 2 1 3
Florida 7 5 12

Fouls
Cincinnati 10 10 20
Florida 8 3 11



Cincinnati 3

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
M 6 NAUSE, Kylie 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 2 1
A 9 BORZILLO, Monica 1 0 1 1 1 4 0 2 1-1 1
D 11 DUKES, Morgan 0 0 0 0 5 2 2 0 2
M 14 MLKVY, Dani 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 3
M 18 DURKOTA, Lindsey 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
D 19 FESS, Adrianna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D 20 FESS, Alexandra 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
M 21 FESS, Amanda 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
M 23 MLKVY, Sam 2 0 2 5 1 0 0 1 0-1 1
GK 24 BROCATO, Kate 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0
A 28 GYSIN, Taylor 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0-1 0
M 30 ADAMS, Alyssa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

0 POPE, Gianna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 HANCOCK, Kenna 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 ACCARDO, Tori 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 ROSE, Julie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 CARNEY, Kate 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
8 MAZZOLA, Ali 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 FINOTTI, Jennie 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 NAPOLETANO, Gianna 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 REMER, Jordan 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
16 PLATOU, Anna 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
17 FIZER, Alyssa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 MOTTICE, Peyton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4
27 MURPHY, Elizabeth 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
29 FINOTTI, Sophia 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
31 BATES, Morgan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 GREEN, Anna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 WURZEL, Emily 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
35 HIRSCHMANN, Grace 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 1 4 11 13 18 5 10 1-3 20

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
24 BROCATO, Kate 30:00 15 5 L
0 POPE, Gianna 30:00 5 4



Florida 20

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
A 10 Pavinelli,Danielle 2 1 3 3 0 2 0 1 1-1 0
A 12 Bresnahan,Kassidy 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0-1 0
A 15 Haus,Grace 4 0 4 5 0 1 1 0 0-1 0
D 16 Trombetta,Cara 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
M 17 Kavanagh,Shannon 4 0 4 5 1 0 1 6 1-1 0
GK 18 Reznick,Sarah 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0
A 19 Hall,Maggi 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
A 20 Harris,Brianna 2 3 5 4 0 1 0 1 1-1 1
D 23 Browndorf,Becky 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D 27 Wightman,Emma 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 3
D 33 Dabkowski,Kaitlyn 0 1 1 0 2 0 2 0 1
M 38 Eagan,Paisley 2 1 3 2 1 0 0 2 0

0 Morton,Lexie 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
6 Harrison,Liz 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
7 Mardiney,Hannah 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
8 Albert,Whitney 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-1 0
9 Heller,Emily 2 0 2 2 1 0 0 2 1-1 3
13 Puglisi,Kaala 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
21 Gonzalez,Ashley 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 1
22 Sawers,Shelton 1 0 1 3 1 0 1 2 1-1 0
24 Cabrera,Emerson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 Quigley,Jill 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-1 0
28 Tydings,Maeson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
29 Hammerschlag,Julia 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
31 Suris,Janine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Moriarty,Catherine 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0
36 Hubiak,Kylee 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-1 0
39 Lortz,Emily 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Norsworthy,Jackie 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1-2 0
44 Schluederberg,Kelly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Palagonia,Bella 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
48 McMaster,Maddie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 20 8 28 37 19 7 11 15 6-12 11

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
18 Reznick,Sarah 45:00 2 4 W
29 Hammerschlag,Julia 15:00 1 1



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By CIN UF
1st 29:27 Eagan,Paisley (14) Harris,Brianna 0 1
1st 27:53 Haus,Grace (16) Unassisted 0 2
1st 26:38 Haus,Grace (17) Harris,Brianna 0 3
1st 26:26 Harris,Brianna (8) Unassisted 0 4
1st 24:50 Heller,Emily (2) Unassisted 0 5
1st 21:27 Harris,Brianna (9) Unassisted 0 6
1st 21:03 Heller,Emily (3) Harris,Brianna 0 7
1st 20:07 Bresnahan,Kassidy (8) Gonzalez,Ashley 0 8
1st 16:50 Eagan,Paisley (15) Unassisted 0 9
1st 15:08 Kavanagh,Shannon (25) Unassisted 0 10
1st 08:11 Kavanagh,Shannon (26) Unassisted 0 11
1st 07:13 Pavinelli,Danielle (7) Unassisted 0 12
1st 04:32 Kavanagh,Shannon (27) Pavinelli,Danielle 0 13
1st 03:12 Pavinelli,Danielle (8) Unassisted 0 14
1st 01:30 Sawers,Shelton (4) Unassisted 0 15
2nd 27:50 Kavanagh,Shannon (28) (DN) Eagan,Paisley 0 16
2nd 24:51 BORZILLO, Monica (20) Unassisted 1 16
2nd 22:56 MLKVY, Sam (2) NAUSE, Kylie 2 16
2nd 18:30 Haus,Grace (18) Dabkowski,Kaitlyn 2 17
2nd 17:07 Haus,Grace (19) Unassisted 2 18
2nd 10:43 MLKVY, Sam (3) Unassisted 3 18
2nd 08:15 Morton,Lexie (1) Puglisi,Kaala 3 19
2nd 04:20 Norsworthy,Jackie (2) Unassisted 3 20

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 11:28 UF Mardiney,Hannah YELLOW CARD
1st 08:14 CIN FESS, Alexandra YELLOW CARD
2nd 29:00 CIN BORZILLO, Monica YELLOW CARD


